ITEM NO.36

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013 CC 9520-9529/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2012 in WP No.14931/2012, No.14933/2012WP No.14934/2012WP No.14935/2012 No.14932/2012WP WP No.14937/2012WP No.14938/2012WP No.14936/2012WP No.14939/2012 WP No.14940/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

VIDHYA VIKAS GIRLS HIGHER SEC.SCHOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRESIDENT, VARAGOORAMPATTI PANCHAYAT&ANR Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No. 1-10 appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Umapathi, Adv.

Mr. T. Meikandan, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) 38073 of 2012.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra) (Jayant Kumar Arora) | |Court Master

Sr. P.A.