COURT NO. 10

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20031/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2009 in WA No.505/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

Petitioner(s)

ASSOCIATION OF MANAGEMENT COIMBATORE

VERSUS

THE PRESIDENT, K. VELLAKULAM & ANR. THE PRESIDENT, K. VELLAKULAM & ANR. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 20032 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 20032 of 2012 (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., c/delay in refiling SLP, permission to file addl. documents and office report refiling SLP, permission to file addl. documents and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24707-24716 of 2013 (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 38073 of 2012 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 38074-38076 of 2012 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 38077-38078 of 2012 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 38079 of 2012 (With appln. for c/delay

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 38080 of 2012 (With appln. for c/delay

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 38081 of 2012 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 38082-38084 of 2012 (With office report)

..2/-

.2.

SLP(C) NO. 38085-38088 of 2012 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 38089-38090 of 2012 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 38091-38097 of 2012 (With office report)

This is a True Copy of the court records of SLP(C) NO. 38089-38090 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 38098-38109 of 2012

(With office report)

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

SLP(C) NO. 38110 of 2012 (With office report)

www.ecourtsindia.com

CORAM :

```
ORDER
       matters on 11th April, 2014.
            (Sarita Purohit)
                                       | |Assistant Registrar
|Court Master
```

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

.3.

Date: 07/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv. Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv. Mr. R. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. P.S. Tripathi, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv. Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

In view of the letter circulated by Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, learned counsel for the Respondent, seeking adjournment, list the

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)

..3/-

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010124932012/truecopy/order-18.pdf