ITEM NO.4 COURT NO.3 SECTION IIIA SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.4-5/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s).5702/2014

ASSOCIATION OF MANAGEMENT COIMBATORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE PRESIDENT, K. VELLAKULAM & ANR. Respondent(s) (For stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 24/09/2015 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv. Mr. Kandhan Duaiswamy, Adv. For Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv. Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv. Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

Ms. Meha Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The learned counsel for the applicant seeks permission to withdraw the application, so as to avail any other remedy available to him so that the grievance in the application can be ventilated in accordance with law.

Permission is granted.

Applications stand disposed of as withdrawn.

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar